
2025-2026 Indiana Soccer Referee Association ASSIGNOR List 

 

 

DISTRICT ASSIGNOR(S) EMAIL ADDRESS 

1 Ismail Atallah ismailattallah@juno.com 

2 Mark Gordon Mlgordon60@gmail.com 

2 Pat McNamara msraassignor@gmail.com 

2 Ron Burns                   reffinrb@gmail.com                                    

2,3 Casey Gregory caseygregory13@me.com 

3 Ian Gilbert igilbert@adamscounty.in.gov 

3 Jean Wilt jeaniewilt@gmail.com 

3 Stephanie Hein stephaniehein6@gmail.com 

4 Chris Short chr.short@gmail.com 

4 David Ungaro dtcungaro@comcast.net  

4 Don Bryan bryand@clay.k12.in.us 

4 Ethan Rayburn ethanrayburn@vcysa.org 

4 Scott Monnett pcysapresident@gmail.com 

4,5,6,12 Thom Parks thomparks1@gmail.com 

5 Jason Miller jmiller7572@hotmail.com 

5 Jon Pluim professorpluim@gmail.com 

5 Megan Miller  Meagan681@yahoo.com 

5,6 Keith Mitchell keithr.mitchell@yahoo.com 

5,6,7,9,10,11 Dilip Vyas dilipvyas6261@hotmail.com 

5,10 Mike Gierke             mikegierke2025@gmail.com 

6,11,12,13 Abdu Bensalah                        abdubensalah@yahoo.com 

7 Ashley Bostick ashbostick@yahoo.com 

7 Brian Lavelle brian.e.lavelle@gmail.com 

7 Janice Doyle janatthefield@gmail.com 

7 Josh Pharis jrpharis@gmail.com 

7 Michael Light michaelcaleblight@gmail.com 

7 Mitch Waters mwaters@jaycc.org 

7 Nikki Tafoya njrafoya1982@gmail.com 

7,13 Michael Shunneson michaelshunneson@att.net 

7,13 Christopher Smith smith4colts@att.net 

8 Brandon Aders brandonaders1@yahoo.com 

8 David Ralph soccer.referee@outlook.com 

8 Matt Hirsch mhirschref@gmail.com 

8,9,KY Bob Drake office@skysoccer.org 

9 James Johnson johnson7422@gmail.com 

9 Jerry Emery emeryjle@yahoo.com 

9 Teresa Knear-Solorzano tknearbell1@yahoo.com 

10 Thomas Schaller tschaller64@gmail.com 

10 Zach Eckroth zjeckroth1998@gmail.com 

11 Brandi Young assignor@circlecityfc.com 

11,12,13 Nate Sinders nathansindersassigning@gmail.com 

13 Jana Dorsey janadorseyrph@gmail.com 

13 Justin Burtner justin.burtner@gmail.com 

13 Steven Pardieck spardieck829@gmail.com 

 

 


